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Bus 969 Fonte Cova - Leiria (via Morganiças) Go to website

Direction
Leiria (Terminal) — Fonte Cova (Igreja)

71 stops

Open route schedule

Leiria (Terminal)

Nova Leiria

Bairro das Almoínhas

Leiria (Estação)

Esc. Afonso Lopes Vieira

R. 25 De Abril / X R. Da Baquelite

R. 25 De Abril / X Amor

Gândara dos Olivais (R. Campos do Lis)

Gândara dos Olivais (R. das Olarias)

N109 / Chãs

N109 / Matoeira

Regueira de Pontes (Cemitério)

Regueira de Pontes (R. dos Sobreiros)

Regueira de Pontes (Igreja)

Regueira de Pontes (R. do Juncal)

Regueira de Pontes (Escola)

Matoeira

Regueira de Pontes (Escola)

Regueira de Pontes (R. do Juncal)

Regueira de Pontes (Igreja)

Regueira de Pontes (R. dos Sobreiros)

Route schedule
Leiria (Terminal) — Fonte Cova (Igreja)

Monday 13:40-18:35

Tuesday 13:40-18:35

Wednesday 13:40-18:35

Thursday 13:40-18:35

Friday 13:40-18:35

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Leiria (Terminal)

Stops: 71

Trip Duration: 1 hour 6 min
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Regueira de Pontes (Cemitério)

Regueira de Pontes (R. do Outeiro)

Riba de Aves (N109)

Ortigosa (R. dos Pinhais)

Ortigosa (R. do Outeiro)

Ortigosa (Igreja)

Ortigosa (R. da Ribeira)

Casal (N109)

Várzeas (N109)

Arroteia (N109)

Picoto (N109)

Carreira (R. das Alminhas)

Carreira (R. da Rampa)

Carreira (Igreja)

Carreira (Escola EB 23)

Montijos (Campo)

Montijos (Bombas de Gasolina)

Monte Redondo (Bombeiros)

Monte Redondo (N109)

Monte Redondo (Cemitério)

Monte Redondo (Igreja)

Monte Redondo (R. da Estação)

Monte Redondo (Cdlpc)

Monte Redondo (R. do Colégio)

Aroeira (Cabeço)

Aroeira (R. dos Moínhos)

Aroeira (R. da Fonte)

Sismaria (R. das Carvalheiras)

Sismaria (Escola)



Sismaria (R. Prof. Luzia Rôla)

Coimbrão (Travessa da Salgueira)

Coimbrão (Cemitério)

Coimbrão (R. da Janegra)

Coimbrão (Outeiro)

Coimbrão (R. dos Brejais)

Fontaínhas

Ervedeira (Adasco)

Ervedeira (R. Principal)

Ervedeira (Igreja)

Godinhos (R. da Cruz)

Godinhos (R. das Acácias)

Casal dos Secos

Morganiças (R. Central)

Morganiças (R. da Capela)

Grou (R. 1.º de Junho)

Grou (Centro)

Grou (Minimercado)

Grou (R. das Fontes)

Fonte Cova (Moínho)

Fonte Cova (Igreja)



Direction
Fonte Cova (Igreja) — Leiria (Terminal)

61 stops

Open route schedule

Fonte Cova (Igreja)

Fonte Cova (Moínho)

Grou (R. das Fontes)

Grou (Minimercado)

Grou (Centro)

Grou (R. 1.º de Junho)

Morganiças (R. da Capela)

Morganiças (R. Central)

Casal dos Secos

Godinhos (R. das Acácias)

Godinhos (R. da Cruz)

Ervedeira (Igreja)

Ervedeira (R. Principal)

Ervedeira (Adasco)

Fontaínhas

Coimbrão (R. dos Brejais)

Coimbrão (Outeiro)

Coimbrão (R. da Janegra)

Coimbrão (Cemitério)

Coimbrão (Travessa da Salgueira)

Sismaria (R. Prof. Luzia Rôla)

Sismaria (Escola)

Sismaria (R. das Carvalheiras)

Aroeira (R. da Fonte)

Aroeira (R. dos Moínhos)

Route schedule
Fonte Cova (Igreja) — Leiria (Terminal)

Monday 06:40-07:25

Tuesday 06:40-07:25

Wednesday 06:40-07:25

Thursday 06:40-07:25

Friday 06:40-07:25

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Fonte Cova (Igreja)

Stops: 61

Trip Duration: 1 hour 3 min

https://busmaps.com/en/portugal/public_transit-line-969-4287788657-738562953


Aroeira (Cabeço)

Monte Redondo (R. do Colégio)

Monte Redondo (Cdlpc)

Monte Redondo (R. da Estação)

Monte Redondo (Cemitério)

Monte Redondo (N109)

Monte Redondo (Bombeiros)

Montijos (Bombas de Gasolina)

Montijos (Campo)

Carreira (Escola EB 23)

Carreira (Igreja)

Carreira (R. da Rampa)

Carreira (R. das Alminhas)

Picoto (N109)

Arroteia (N109)

Várzeas (N109)

Casal (N109)

Ortigosa (R. da Ribeira)

Ortigosa (Igreja)

Ortigosa (R. do Outeiro)

Ortigosa (R. dos Pinhais)

Riba de Aves (N109)

Regueira de Pontes (R. do Outeiro)

Regueira de Pontes (Cemitério)

N109 / Matoeira

N109 / Chãs

Gândara dos Olivais (R. das Olarias)

Gândara dos Olivais (R. Campos do Lis)



R. 25 De Abril / X Amor

R. 25 De Abril / X R. Da Baquelite

Esc. Afonso Lopes Vieira

Leiria (Estação)

Bairro das Almoínhas

Nova Leiria

R. Capitão Mouzinho De Albuquerque

Leiria (Terminal)

969 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Leiria

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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